2003 Stock Option and Incentive Plan and awards related to 2,038,296 shares available for issuance under the plan.

S-6

Edgar Filing: SPIRIT FINANCE CORP - Form 424B5

9

Summary Financial Information

   The following table presents summary consolidated financial and operating data for Spirit Finance Corporation for the three months ended
March 31, 2006, the years ended December 31, 2005 and 2004 and for the period from inception (August 14, 2003) to December 31, 2003
(dollars in thousands, except per share data) derived from audited financial statements for 2003, 2004 and 2005 and unaudited financial
statements for the three months ended March 31, 2006. You should read this information, together with the information in the section entitled
"Capitalization", our historical financial statements and related notes contained in the annual and quarterly reports we file with the SEC and our
pro forma financial statements as of and for the three months ended March 31, 2006, and for the year ended December 31, 2005 included in the
Form 8-K/A filed on June 12, 2006, which are hereby incorporated by reference into this prospectus supplement and the related prospectus.

Three Months
Ended

March 31,
2006(1)

Years Ended December 31 Date of Inception
(August 14, 2003)
to December 31,

2003(2)2005(1) 2004(1)

Operations Data:
Total revenues $ 34,423 $ 84,140 $ 24,899 $ 286

Expenses:
General and administrative 4,282 12,807 7,123 1,405
Depreciation and amortization 8,226 19,900 4,405 4
Interest 13,697 25,809 4,954 35

Total expenses 26,205 58,516 16,482 1,444

Income (loss) from continuing operations 8,218 25,624 8,417 (1,158)
Total discontinued operations (83) 2,195 555 �

Net Income (loss) $ 8,135 $ 27,819 $ 8,972 $ (1,158)

Income (loss) per common share:
Basic:
Continuing operations $ 0.11 $ 0.38 $ 0.22 $ (0.22)
Discontinued operations � 0.03 0.02 �

Net income $ 0.11 $ 0.41 $ 0.24 $ (0.22)

Diluted:
Continuing operations $ 0.11 $ 0.38 $ 0.22 $ (0.22)
Discontinued operations � 0.03 0.02 �

Net income $ 0.11 $ 0.41 $ 0.24 $ (0.22)

Weighted average outstanding common shares:
Basic: 76,413,164 67,240,350 37,522,747 5,160,524
Diluted 76,742,960 67,462,750 37,688,074 5,160,524

Cash dividends declared per common share(3) $ 0.21 $ 0.78 $ 0.44 $ �
Balance Sheet Data:
Gross real estate investments including related
lease intangibles $ 1,632,783 $ 1,487,460 $ 667,927 $ 78,297
Total assets 1,780,432 1,513,425 782,227 277,875
Total debt obligations 1,006,522 894,784 178,854 �
Stockholders' equity(4) 743,801 592,793 587,703 276,902

Other Data:
Number of real estate investments owned or
financed 719 684 374 71

Edgar Filing: SPIRIT FINANCE CORP - Form 424B5

10

(1)
The gains and losses and all operations of individual properties sold during 2004 and 2005 and for the three months ended March 31,
2006 have been reclassified to discontinued operations in accordance with Statement

S-7

Edgar Filing: SPIRIT FINANCE CORP - Form 424B5

11

of Financial Accounting Standards No. 144, "Accounting for the Impairment or Disposal of Long-Lived Assets." As a result of this
reporting requirement, each time a property is sold, previously reported "income from continuing operations" will be restated to
reclassify the operations of such property into discontinued operations.